Rev Date:  09/08/2010 41 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
CSS/CSSH Series
Ultra Precision Current Sensing Chip Resistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Features:  • High power metal alloy current sense resistor

1,000
CSS 2725 R
SEI Type Code Packaging
SEI Types
7" - Embossed
Plastic
DescriptionQuantity
R
How to Order
Rev Date:  09/08/2010 42 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
CSS/CSSH Series
Ultra Precision Current Sensing Chip Resistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
0 300
Power Derating Curve
Ambient Temperature (ºC)
100 150 200 25050
75
100
50
25
Pe
rc
en
t R
at
ed
 P
ow
er
 (%
)
275ºC
L W H a b
Body Length Body Width Body Height Top Termination Bottom Termination
CSS 1206 3.048 ± 0.254 1.575 ± 0.254 0.645 ± 0.254 0.508 ± 0.254 0.508 ± 0.254 mm
CSS 2010 (≤3mΩ) 5.080 ± 0.254 2.540 ± 0.254 0.787 ± 0.254 1.295 ± 0.254 1.295 ± 0.254 mm
CSS 2010 (>3mΩ) 5.080 ± 0.254 2.540 ± 0.254 0.645 ± 0.254 0.787 ± 0.254 0.787 ± 0.254 mm
CSS 2512 (≤4mΩ) 6.250 ± 0.254 3.300 ± 0.254 0.787 ± 0.254 1.880 ± 0.254 1.880 ± 0.254 mm
CSS 2512 (≥5mΩ) 6.250 ± 0.254 3.300 ± 0.254 0.645 ± 0.254 1.120 ± 0.254 1.120 ± 0.254 mm
CSSH 2512 (0.5mΩ) 6.250 ± 0.254 3.300 ± 0.254 0.787 ± 0.254 1.880 ± 0.254 1.880 ± 0.254 mm
CSSH 2512 (0.6 - 2.9mΩ) 6.250 ± 0.254 3.300 ± 0.254 0.787 ± 0.254 1.180 ± 0.254 1.180 ± 0.254 mm
CSSH 2512 (3 - 4mΩ) 6.250 ± 0.254 3.300 ± 0.254 0.787 ± 0.254 1.676 ± 0.254 1.676 ± 0.254 mm
CSSH 2512 (4.1 - 10mΩ) 6.250 ± 0.254 3.300 ± 0.254 0.787 ± 0.254 1.180 ± 0.254 1.180 ± 0.254 mm
CSS 2725 (0.25 - 0.50mΩ) 6.800 ± 0.254 6.700 ± 0.254 0.991 ± 0.254 2.160 ± 0.254 2.160 ± 0.254 mm
CSS 2725 (1mΩ) 6.800 ± 0.254 6.700 ± 0.254 1.092 ± 0.254 2.160 ± 0.254 2.160 ± 0.254 mm
CSS 2725 (1.5mΩ) 6.800 ± 0.254 6.700 ± 0.254 0.991 ± 0.254 2.160 ± 0.254 2.160 ± 0.254 mm
CSS 2725 (2mΩ) 6.800 ± 0.254 6.700 ± 0.254 0.889 ± 0.254 1.800 ± 0.254 1.800 ± 0.254 mm
CSS 2725 (2.5mΩ) 6.800 ± 0.254 6.700 ± 0.254 0.889 ± 0.254 1.650 ± 0.254 1.650 ± 0.254 mm
CSS 2725 (3mΩ) 6.800 ± 0.254 6.700 ± 0.254 0.889 ± 0.254 1.300 ± 0.254 1.300 ± 0.254 mm
CSS 2728 6.706 ± 0.254 7.188 ± 0.254 0.991 ± 0.254 1.143 ± 0.254 1.143 ± 0.254 mm
CSSH 2728 6.706 ± 0.254 7.188 ± 0.254 0.991 ± 0.254 1.143 ± 0.254 1.143 ± 0.254 mm
Type / Code Units
Mechanical Specifications
Test Test Method Test Specification Typical
MIL-STD-502F-Method 108A
RCWV at 70°C; 1.5hrs ON; 0.5hrs OFF
Total 1024 ± 24hrs
MIL-STD-202F-Method 210E
260 ± 5°C for 10 ± 1sec
MIL-STD-202F-Method 208H
245 ± 5°C for 2 ± 0.5sec
MIL-STD-202F-Method 107G
-55°C to 150°C, 100 cycles
JIS-C-5201-1 4.13
3 - 5x rated power for 5 sec
JIS-C-5201-1 4.19
-55°C: 30 min.  25°C: 2 to 3 min.